

GR 6491/2017

ORDER DT. 23-11-2023.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 3 Accused person 2 are absent by pition u/s 317 Crpc and one is present.

Witness Rekha Show , Chattu Barma and Arjun show are presnet.

Ld A.P.P. is present.

Witness Arekha show is examined on dock and cross in full and discharged.

At the time of evidence signature of complaint is Marked as exhibit P1 / PW1.

Ld. A.P.P prays for time for evidence of other two witness is considered and allowed.

Other two Witness Chattu Barma and Arjun show redirected to present on 24-11-2023 before this court.

To 24-11-2023 for evidence.

Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Barrackpore.