

G.R. No.6491/2017

ORDER DT. 20-01-2024 .

P.O. leave on duty.

Ld. J.M. 5th Court is incharge.

Today is fixed for evidence .

Out of 3 Accused persons 2 are absent by petitiu u/s. 317 Crpc. And one is present.

No Witness is present.

Case is adjourned today.

Issue witness summons upon Csw.3,4 & 5 on 04-03-2024 /05-03-2024 &06-03-2024 respectively.

Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Barrackpore.