

**GR. 6491/2017**

ORDER DT. 21-03-2024

P.O. is on leave.

Ld. J.M. 5<sup>th</sup> Court is in charge.

Today is fixed for evidence and W.W.A.

Accused person are absent without steps.

A.P.P. is present.

witness summons is received as unserved that the summons present jurisdiction of this address is BHATPARA P/S as per report by the concerned P/s.

**The record is also fixed on 24-03-2024 and 25-03-2024 which are holiday.**

Let the case is taken back and be fixed as a consiquitive date.

**Issue witness summons upon CSW2,3, &5. through BHATPARA P/S.**

**To 01-7-2024 /02-07-2024 AND 03-07-2024 for evidence for CSW 2,3&5 respectively.**

Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Barrackpore.