

GR 6491/2017

ORDER DT. 02-07-2024.

Today is fixed for evidence..

Out of 3 Accused person 2 are absent by petition u/s.317 Crpc and one is present.

A.P.P. is present.

Ld D/counsel is also present.

witness summons of Chutta Barma @ Bikash Kr. Barma is served and he is examined as P.w.3 on dock in chief in full and cross and discharged.

Todate (03-07-2024) for evidence.

Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Barrackpore.